507996955 07/06/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8044095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INVITROGEN SINGAPORE PTE LTD	03/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFE TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS PTE LTD	
Street Address:	BLK 33, MARSILING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE RD, #07-06	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	739256	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8932850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)200-6448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (760)603-7200

Email: PatentDocketing@thermofisher.com,

marjorie.jarvis@thermofisher.com

Correspondent Name: THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC

Address Line 1: 5823 NEWTON DRIVE

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPARTMENT/INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TP101787USPCT1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARJORIE JARVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Marjorie Jarvis/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=TP101787USPCT1 - Name Change - Invitrogen Singapore PTE Ltd to Life Technologies Holdings PTE

Ltd#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064225 FRAME: 0022 507996955

Company No: 200104491K

CERTIFICATE CONFIRMING INCORPORATION OF COMPANY UNDER THE NEW NAME

This is to confirm that INVITROGEN SINGAPORE PTE LTD incorporated under the Companies Act on 07/07/2001 did by a special resolution resolve to change its name to LIFE TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. and that the company is now known by its new name with effect from 01/10/2011.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL ON 03/10/2011.

- BAM

NURHAYATI NONGCHIK
ASST REGISTRAR
ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY (ACRA)
SINGAPORE



PATENT REEL: 064225 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 07/06/2023